DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$35.00

Total:\$35.00

2018-916428 07/05/2018 09:38 AM

Pgs=3

TYLER E. HAPPE, ESQ.



A portion of APN: 42-288-08

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Tyler E Happe, Esq. HAPPE REID, PC 9700 Fair Oaks Blvd., Ste. C Fair Oaks, CA 95628

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: **ROY & GAY KENNEDY**

30 Martell Place

Sparks, NV 89441

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

(SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY)

GRANT BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE, made this 22nd day of March, 2018, between ROY EDWARD KENNEDY and GAY EVER KENNEDY, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship, Grantors, and ROY KENNEDY and GAY KENNEDY, Trustees of THE ROY AND GAY KENNEDY TRUST, dated March 1, 2002, as amended, Grantee;

WITNESSETH:

That Grantor, in consideration for the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00), lawful money of the United States of America, paid to Grantors by Grantee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do hereby these presents, grant, bargain and sell unto the Grantee and Grantee's heirs and assigns, all that certain property located and situated in Douglas County, State of Nevada, more particularly described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference;

TOGETHER with the tenaments, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof;

SUBJECT TO any and all matters of record, including taxes, assessments, easements, oil and mineral reservations and leases, if any, rights of way, agreements and the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Timeshare Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions dated January 30, 1984 and recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758, Book 284, Page 5202, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, as amended from time to time, and which Declaration is incorporated herein by this reference as if the same were fully set forth herein;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD all and singular the premises, together with the appurtenances, unto the said Grantee and Grantee's assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has executed this conveyance as of the day and year first above written.

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY AFFIRMS THAT THIS DOCUMENT SUMBITTED FOR RECORDING DOES NOT CONTAIN THE PERSONAL INFORMATION OF ANY PERSONS (NRS 239B.030)

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF WASHOE

SS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on March 22 by ROY EDWARD KENNEDY and GAY EVER KENNEDY.

Notary)Public

J.D. EVANS Notary Public-State of Nevada APPT. NO. 16-3447-2 My Appt. Expires 09-07-2020

EXHIBIT "A"

A TIMESHARE ESTATE COMPRISED OF:

PARCEL ONE

An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominiums as follows:

- (A) An undivided 1/106th interest as tenants-in-common, in and to Lot 37 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 310th Amended Map, Recorded September 21, 1990 as Document No. 235008, Official Records of Douglas
 County, State of Nevada. Except therefrom Units 039 through 080 (inclusive) and Units 141 through 204
 (Inclusive) as shown and defined on that certain Condominium Plan recorded as Document No. 182057,
 Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada
- (B) Unit No. 198 as shown and defined on said last Condominium Plan.

PARCEL TWO

- (A) A non-exclusive easement for roadway and public utility purposes as granted to Harich Tahoe Developments in deed re-recorded December 8, 1981, as Document No. 63026, being over a portion of Parcel 26-A (described in Document No. 01112, recorded June 17, 1976) in Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 East M.D.B. & M.; and
- (B) An easement for ingress, egress and public utility purposes, 32' wide, the centerline of which is shown and described on the Seventh Amended Map of Tahoe Village No. 3, recorded April 9, 1986, as Document No. 133178 of Official Records. Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL THREE

A non-exclusive right to use the real property known as "Common Area" as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3-10th Amended Map, Recorded September 21, 1990 as Document No. 235008 of the Douglas County Recorder's Office, Douglas County, Nevada, within Section 30, Township 13 North, range 19 East, M.D.B. & M. for all those purposes provided for in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions recorded January 11, 1973, as Document No. 63681, in book 173 Page 229 of Official Records and in modifications thereof: (1) recorded September 28, 1973, as Document No. 69063 in Book 973 Page 812 of Official Records; (2) recorded July 2, 1976, as Document No 1472 in Book 776 Page 87 of Official Records; and (3) recorded July 26, 1989, as Document No. 207446, in Book 789, Page 3011.

PARCEL FOUR

A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and recreational purposes and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through Lots 29, 30, 35, 39, 40, and 41 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3-10th Amended Map, Recorded September 21, 1990 as Document No 235008 of the Douglas County Recorder's Office, Douglas County, Nevada, within Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 East M.D.B. & M. for all those purposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions, recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 and as amended from time to time of of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL FIVE

The Exclusive right to use any UNIT of the same Unit Type as described in the Declaration of Annexation of the Ridge Tahoe Phase Five recorded August 18, 1988, as Document No. 184461 of Official Records of Douglas the Douglas County, in which an interest is hereby conveyed in subparagraph (B) of Parcel One, and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (A) of Parcel One and Parcels Two, Three and Four above for all of the purposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of covenants, Conditions and Restrictions of the Ridge Taho, recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 of Official Records of Douglas County, during ONE use week within the prime season, as said quoted term is defined in the Declaration of Annexation of the Ridge Tahoe Phase Five.

The above described exclusive right may be applied to any available unit of the same Unit Type on Lot 37 during said use week within said "use season".

A Portion of APN 42-288-08

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

	Parcel Number (s	s)				\	\
a) 42-288-08 a		_				1	. \
							\ \
c)		_					\ \
۵)		_			_		\ \
2. Type of Pro	operty:			FOR REC	ORDERS	OPTIONAL USE	ONLY
a) 🗀	Vacant Land	b) \square	Single Fam Re	s. Notes:			\mathcal{M}
c) e)	Condo/Twnhse Apt. Bldg.	(a) (b) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c	2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'l		1/2016	iel Thur	1-1
g) (Apr. Blug. Agricultural	% 	Mobile Home		very	ica jina	
i) 🗹	Other	, L	/		1		
0 T-4-13/-1-	/Ol D.:!	£ D			· ·	\	
	ue/Sales Price o			\$	<u> </u>	_	
	eu of Foreclosure	Only (value o	or property)	\$	\rightarrow	-	
Transfer Ta			((-	\$ \$ <i>O</i>	-	-	
Real Prope	rty Transfer Tax D	ue:	3		\rightarrow		
4. If Exemption	on Claimed:		794	1		/	
	er Tax Exemption,	per NRS 375	.090. Section:	7	/ /		
b. Explair	n Reason for Exem	ption:	7	V			
Transfer t	to Trust without cons	ideration; cop	of trust prese	nted herewit	h		
			The state of the s		7		
5. Partial Inte	erest: Percentag	e being trai	nsterred: _	%	_ ^/		
The undersigned	d declares and ack	nowledaes u	nder penalty o	f periury pr	ursuant to	NRS 375 060	1
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and							
	e supported by do						
	. Furthermore, the						ı
of additional tax	due, may result in	a penaity of 1	0% of the tax	due plus in	terest at	1% per month.	
Pursuant to N	RS 375.030, the I	Buyer and S	eller shall b	e jointly a	nd seve	rally liable fo	rany ·
additional am	ount owed.			/ /			
Signature	Kark	eroa/		Сар	acity <u> G</u> ւ	rantor	
Signature	Ral We	med		Cap	acity <u>Tr</u>	ustee for Grante	ee
r	19						
SELLER (GF	<u>RAŇTOR) INFO</u>	RMÁTION	I BUYEF	(GRAN	TEE) IN	IFORMATIC	<u>N</u>
•	EQUIRED)			(REQUIRED			
Print Name:	Roy Kennedy & Ga	y Kennedy	_			ay Kennedy Tru	ust
Address:	30 Martell Place	1	_	s: 30 Marte	Il Place		
City:	Sparks	201/1	_ City:	Sparks		00444	
State:	NV Zip:	89441	_ State:	NV	_ Zip:	89441	
COMPANY	PERSON REQU	IESTING !		IC			
	OT THE SELLER OR BU		VECOUDIN	2			
Print Name:	Tyler E Happe	· =1\(\frac{1}{2}\)		Escrow	<i>,</i> #		
Address:	9700 Fair Oaks Blv	d., Ste. C			· <u></u>		
City: Fair Oak		,	State:	CA	Zin:	95628	